Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: January 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

ClassH

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehous|

Other

Jan-04

37,321,418,824
0
222,402,113
329,144,330
6,390,048
3,865,781
404,240
907,509

27,909,373,470
0

169,493,725
189,288,211
137,774,357
327,062,568
5,988,323
3,459,390
309,462
850,976

8,863,826,100
130,759,800
10,236,000
9,541,180
9,014,363,080
0

23,816,736
62,946,000
0

0
86,762,736
5,506,100
26,071,820
0

38,413
31,616,333

47,255
13,311
11,028

330

Dec-03

32,078,272,191
0

200,128,500
289,286,977
6,246,348
3,116,405
335,234
804,226

31,917,851,640
0

186,875,644
169,850,732
129,151,718
299,002,450
6,059,767
3,369,437
304,744
892,820

9,811,946,400
239,145,300
936,000
6,737,269
10,058,764,969
0

40,038,000
570,000

0

0
40,608,000
5,284,000
1,723,100
0

34,193
7,041,293

62,175
22,340
9,083
268

January 2003

43,970,784,494
0
194,371,072
309,119,518
6,272,200
4,273,826
362,569
952,092

31,341,692,326
0

163,846,428
155,269,084
160,148,124
315,417,208
5,822,130
3,955,758
331,310
848,606

11,134,082,720
157,842,000

0

8,410,283
11,300,335,003
0

18,487,200
12,000

0

0
18,499,200
4,665,300
836,900

0

36,263
5,538,463

62,381
6,056
13,318
434

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

37,321,418,824
0
222,402,113
329,144,330
6,390,048
3,865,781
404,240
907,509

27,909,373,470
0

169,493,725
189,288,211
137,774,357
327,062,568
5,988,323
3,459,390
309,462
850,976

8,863,826,100
130,759,800
10,236,000
9,541,180
9,014,363,080
0

23,816,736
62,946,000
0

0
86,762,736
5,506,100
26,071,820
0

38,413
31,616,333

47,255
13,311
11,028

330

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

43,970,784,494
0
194,371,072
309,119,518
6,272,200
4,273,826
362,569
952,092

31,341,692,326
0

163,846,428
155,269,084
160,148,124
315,417,208
5,822,130
3,955,758
331,310
848,606

11,134,082,720
157,842,000

0

8,410,283
11,300,335,003
0

18,487,200
12,000

0

0
18,499,200
4,665,300
836,900

0

36,263
5,538,463

62,381
6,056
13,318
434

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Date Re-Issued: March 23, 2005
http://www.tth.gov
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Jan-04 Dec-03 Jan-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 54,622 57,115 30,855 54,622 30,855
Other 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 28,883,628,330 28,825,541,926 35,506,903,813
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 147,183,021 125,465,867 125,086,140
Cigars - Large 271,687,051 286,515,646 210,008,313
Snuff 3,388,832 3,089,378 2,602,080
Chewing Tobacco 2,435,240 2,035,865 2,068,461
Pipe Tobacco 250,111 213,755 141,150
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 370,275 339,417 321,852
Jan-04 Dec-03 Jan-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES

Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes - TOTAL

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H

Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment|

of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

1,776,934,000
27,595,000
15,462,000
13,631,000
29,093,000
1,627

928

81,787
60,845

2,577

o O O O O O O

2,021,586,000
8,529,000
20,697,000
32,591,000
53,288,000
1,001

21,376

74,926
154,588

620

O O O O O O O

1,928,564,000
6,155,000
13,173,000
12,782,000
25,955,000
95

11,240
42,280
54,460

21,850

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

1,776,934,000
27,595,000
15,462,000
13,631,000
29,093,000
1,627

928

81,787
60,845

2,577

O O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

1,928,564,000
6,155,000
13,173,000
12,782,000
25,955,000
95

11,240
42,280
54,460

21,850

O O O O O O O




