

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: January 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	Jan-04	Dec-03	January 2003	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
!	V			YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico				-	
Cigarettes - Small	37,321,418,824	32,078,272,191	43,970,784,494	37,321,418,824	43,970,784,494
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	222,402,113	200,128,500	194,371,072	222,402,113	194,371,072
Cigars - Large	329,144,330	289,286,977	309,119,518	329,144,330	309,119,518
Snuff	6,390,048	6,246,348	6,272,200	6,390,048	6,272,200
Chewing Tobacco	3,865,781	3,116,405	4,273,826	3,865,781	4,273,826
Pipe Tobacco	404,240	335,234	362,569	404,240	362,569
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	907,509	804,226	952,092	907,509	952,092
1	•	·		·	·
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	27,909,373,470	31,917,851,640	31,341,692,326	27,909,373,470	31,341,692,326
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	169,493,725	186,875,644	163,846,428	169,493,725	163,846,428
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	189,288,211	169,850,732	155,269,084	189,288,211	155,269,084
Class H	137,774,357	129,151,718	160,148,124	137,774,357	160,148,124
Total Large	327,062,568	299,002,450	315,417,208	327,062,568	315,417,208
Snuff	5,988,323	6,059,767	5,822,130	5,988,323	5,822,130
Chewing Tobacco	3,459,390	3,369,437	3,955,758	3,459,390	3,955,758
Pipe Tobacco	309,462	304,744	331,310	309,462	331,310
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	850,976	892,820	848,606	850,976	848,606
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes			l		ı
Small - Export	8,863,826,100	9,811,946,400	11,134,082,720	8,863,826,100	11,134,082,720
Transfer to Export Warehouses	130,759,800	239,145,300	157,842,000	130,759,800	157,842,000
Use of the U.S.	10,236,000	936,000	0	10,236,000	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	9,541,180	6,737,269	8,410,283	9,541,180	8,410,283
Total Small	9,014,363,080	10,058,764,969	11,300,335,003	9,014,363,080	11,300,335,003
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	23,816,736	40,038,000	18,487,200	23,816,736	18,487,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	62,946,000	570,000	12,000	62,946,000	12,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	0	0	0	0
Total Small	86,762,736	40,608,000	18,499,200	86,762,736	18,499,200
Large-Export	5,506,100	5,284,000	4,665,300	5,506,100	4,665,300
Transfer to Export Warehouses	26,071,820	1,723,100	836,900	26,071,820	836,900
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	38,413	34,193	36,263	38,413	36,263
Total Large	31,616,333	7,041,293	5,538,463	31,616,333	5,538,463
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	47,255	62,175	62,381	47,255	62,381
Other	13,311	22,340	6,056	13,311	6,056
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehous		9,083	13,318	11,028	13,318
Other	330	268	434	330	434

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Date Re-Issued: March 23, 2005

http://www.ttb.gov

Report Symbol: TTB S 5200-12-2004

	Jan-04	Dec-03	Jan-03	CURRENT YEAR-TO-DATE	PREVIOUS YEAR-TO-DATE
				12.11 10 2.112	12.11 10 2.112
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	54,622	57,115	30,855	54,622	30,855
Other	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Toba	acco.				
Export and to Export Warehouses	l 0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
G: 11			05 500 000 040		
Cigarettes - Small	28,883,628,330	28,825,541,926			
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	147,183,021	125,465,867	125,086,140		
Cigars - Large Snuff	271,687,051 3,388,832	286,515,646 3,089,378	210,008,313 2,602,080		
Chewing Tobacco			2,062,080 2,068,461		
Pipe Tobacco	2,435,240 250,111	2,035,865 213,755	· ·		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	370,275	339,417	141,150 321,852		
Koll-Tota-Owil-Tobacco	370,273	339,417	321,032		
	Jan-04	Dec-03	Jan-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
	3an-04	Dec-03	3an-03	YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES	S I				
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)	4 770 004 000	0.004.500.000	4 000 504 000	4 770 004 000	4 000 504 000
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,776,934,000	2,021,586,000			1,928,564,000
Cigars - Small	27,595,000	8,529,000			
Cigars - Large, Class A-G Cigars - Large, Class H	15,462,000	20,697,000			
Total Large Cigars	13,631,000 29,093,000	32,591,000 53,288,000	12,782,000	· ·	12,782,000
Snuff	29,093,000 1,627	1,001	25,955,000 95	29,093,000 1,627	25,955,000 95
Chewing Tobacco	928	21,376	11,240	·	11,240
Pipe Tobacco	81,787	74,926	42,280	81,787	42,280
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	60,845	154,588	54,460	60,845	54,460
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarottae Small	0.577	620	04.050	0.577	21,850
Cigarettes - Small	2,577		21,850	2,577	,
Cigarettes - Large Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Smail Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Ron Tour Own Tobacco	١	U			